SEARS

PARTS
MANUAL

MODEL NO.
944.602680

CRAFTSMAN

Important: 260 H P*

Read and follow

all Safety Rules ELECTR'C START
o oeoere | 54" MOWER

This Equipment | AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
LAWN TRACTOR

Gasoline containing up to 10% ethanol (E10) is acceptable for use in this machine.
The use of any gasoline exceeding 10% ethanol (E10) will void the product warranty.

*As rated by the engine manufacturer

Sears Canada, Inc., Toronto, Ontario M5B 2B8

02.14.12 AP

580401824 Printed In The U.S.A.



HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This manual is designed to provide the customer with a means to identify the parts on his/her tractor
when ordering repair parts. The illustrations may or may not represent the actual assemblies; therefore,
it is not recommended to use this manual as a guide to assemble or disassemble the tractor. Some
hardware and parts are drawn larger in order to more readily identify them.

Each tractor has its own model number.
The model number for your tractor can be found on the fender under the seat.
When ordering parts, always give the following information:

* Product - “Tractor”

* MODEL NUMBER - “944.602680”

 Part Number

* Part Description

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ST 07 5 | 1 O 3
I 0 N o 0 4-5
CHASSIS . R R n R 6-7
D T 8-9
L 10-11
S 8 =3 =3 2 | 12-13
MOWER DECK .....oueeieisiiriniissssssss s ssss s s s ssssss s s s e snss s sssmssss s s s nnnas 14-15
L0 A o | 16
S ] L 17
D] 03 I 18
ENGINE BREAKDOWN........cccciiimmmmmnnrirnnnssssssssss s ssssssssssssss s s s s sssssssss s s s nnnas 19-23
TRANSAXLE BREAKDOWN ......cooiiiiiinmnmmnmnnrnmnnssssssssss s nnssssssssssssss s snssssssnnns 24-25
LN L | N 27
SEARS SERVICE ...t nnsssss s sss s s s s s ssmss s s s s s 28



SCHEMATIC

SCH12

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

e IF [m
I [E [
jalp

PTO SWITCH
(MATING SIDE)

IGNITION SWITCH

BLACK

POSITION | CIRCUIT “MAKE”
OFF M+G+Al
RUN/OVERRIDE| B+Al
RUN B+Al L+A2
START [B+S+Al

STARTER

+ ‘ -
BATTERY SOLENOID
-
(@(} RED
RED
AMMETER FUSE !
(OPTIONAL) !
|
|
WHITE PTO SWITCH
(DISENGAGED)

GRAY

|

: REVERSE SWITCH
‘ (NOT IN REVERSE)
|
|
|

BLACK

SEAT SWITCH

BLACK (NOT OCCUPIED)

BLACK /WHITE

BLUE

””” |

FUEL SHUT-OFF
SOLENOID
(IF EQUIPPED)

9

T

| JUNCTION
| CONNECTOR
|

|

|

|

CHASSIS
| HARNESS

SHORTING
CONNECTOR

IGNITION
UNIT

O SPARK
PLUGS GAP

(OPTIONAL)

(2 PLUGS ON
TWIN CYL. ENGINES)

HOUR
METER

BLACK

O

BLUE

BLACK

sOs

POWER OUTLET
(OPTIONAL)

ORANGE

O

BROWN

REGULATOR

CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT
9-16 AMP DC @ 3600 RPM

STATOR

28 VOLTS AC @ 3600 RPM (REGULATOR DISCONNECTED)

BLACK

. LIGHT
| SWITCH _
HEADLIGHTS
————
0; O WIRING INSULATED CLIPS
NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED REM.OV ABLE
o q CLIPS WERE REMOVED FOR CONNECTIONS
SERVICING OF UNIT, THEY
D, O SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED TO
PROPERLY SECURE YOUR —0O—
WIRING. REMOVABLE
CHASSIS HARNESS DASH HARNESS CONNECTIONS
CONNECTOR CONNECTOR

(MATING SIDE)

3



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

ELECTRICAL

T11S

With 12V Outlet Option

With Service Minder Option




TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

ELECTRICAL

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 163465

2 74760412
8 186491
16 176138
21 400252
22 41524

24 400253
25 412895
26 175158
27 73510400
28 145491
29 401545
30 193350
33 411934
34 110712X
40 401104
41 17720408
42 131563
43 192507
46 401763
50 174652
55 17060512
71 194276
79 175242
90 435395
91 190270

99 17670412
100 19091416
102 404454
105 407568

DESCRIPTION

Battery

Bolt Hex Hd. 1/4-20 unc x 3/4
Box Battery

Switch Interlock Push-In

Harness Socket Light w/4152J
Bulb Light

Cable Battery

Cable Starter

Fuse

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc

Cable, Ground

Switch, Seat

Switch, Ign.

Key/Chain

Switch Light/Reset

Harness Ign. Dash/Lift

Screw Thd. Cut 1/4-20 x 1/2
Cover, Terminal

Solenoid

Gauge Hourmeter

Switch PTO

Screw Thdrol. 5/16-18 x 3/4 TYTT
Harness Ign. Chassis/Lift

Socket Asm. Bulb Twistlock
Cover Terminal Battery

Strap Battery Mount Front

Screw Hexwsh. Thdrol. 1/4-20 x 3/4
Washer 9/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.
Harness Pigtail Tex ROS Tufftorq
Switch Reverse TT Pedal Control

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680
CHASSIS

chassis-tex_TEX PRED [l GT_13_r1



CHASSIS

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

318

PART
NO.

424927X428
421154X428
421493X599
441721X428
421494X599
447253
17060512
414878X428
73680500
412280
17490508
416358
193224X428
199411
445494
199535
193229X428
142432
196826
196304
400776
195227
415063
193102X428
406859
74520520
17000512
425407
73900500
401556X428
431658
441726X428
441727X428
74760512
409167
196395
195161
196539
406129
73930500
403704
17600406
425406
441674
441673
421257X428
421258X428

DESCRIPTION

Dash

Hood

Lens LH

Grille

Lens RH

Plate engine

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Fender

Nut Crown lock 5/16-18
Drawbar Upper

Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 1/2
Screw # 10 x .750 BOS Thread
Cupholder

Duct Heat Hood

Bracket Pivot

Shield Browning/Debris
Window Fuel

Screw Hex Wsh Hi-Lo 1/4 x 1/2
Support Tank Rear
Crossmember

Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Wshd Qdrx
Bushing Steering

Chassis

Bushing Mtg. Fender Crgo.
Dash Lower

Bolt Full Thread 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
Screw 5/16 - 18 x 3/4

Insert Reflective RH

Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Plug Hole Dash 12V Adapter
Console Asm. Deck Lift

Vent Side Hood RH

Vent Side Hood LH

Bolt hex HD 5/16-18 unc x 3/4
Rod Pivot Chassis

X piece hood stop

Stud Fastener

Bolt Shoulder

Spacer Fender

Nut Center Lock 5/16-18

Plug Mount Cargo

Screw Hex Washead 1/4-20 x 3/8
Insert Reflective LH

Trim Side LH

Trim Side RH

Bumper Pred Il GT Pro Corner RH
Bumper Pred Il GT Pro Corner LH

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

DRIVE

_pedal_39_r2

drive-tex_K46



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

DRIVE
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 - — == Transaxle, TUFFTORQ K46 BT 183 137057 Spacer Split

(426120) (See Transaxle 184 196439X667 Handle Parking Brake

Breakdown.) 185 72110622 Bolt 3/8-16 x 2-3/4 Gr. 5
2 123583X Key 186 194321 Spacer Retainer
15 19131316 Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Ga. 187 19133210 Washer
17 413678 Spring, Brake 188 194323 Link Clutch Ground Drive
26 199679 Spring Return Cruise 189 194317 Bellcrank Ground Drive
29 403806 Rod, Brake 190 194318 Keeper Bellcrank Ground Drive
33 12000001 Ring E 196 17000616 Screw 3/8-16 x 1
35 435486 Rod, Brake, Park 197 195804 Bracket Clutch Anti-Rotation
42 8883R Cover, Foot Pedal 205 121748X Washer
49 72110614 Bolt 206 197867 Bracket Mount Latch Cruise
50 194327 Pulley Idler Flat 207 197868 Latch Control Cruise
51 73900600 Lock Nut 3/8-16 208 197869 Gear Sector Control Cruise
52 194326 Idler V-Groove 209 199592 Rod Control Cruise
56 130969 V-Belt, Drive 210 400980 Rocker Asm. Pedal Control
64 197865 Shaft Asm. Pedal Brake Control 211 120183X Bearing Nylon
73 74490540 Bolt 5/16-18 x 4.5 Gr. 5 213 196441X428 Knob Control Cruise
80 440619 Strap Torque 214 421263 Pedal Forward
92 74760520 Bolt Fin Hex 5/16-18 unc x 1.25 215 197301X428 Pedal Reverse
99 415742 Rod Spring Bypass 216 196131 Bracket Pulley Idler
116 73900500 Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18 221 403187 Retainer Spring Clip Handle
125 17000512 Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 222 79212010 Washer 21/32 x 1-1/4 x 10 Ga.
143 17490508 Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2 225 403319 Keeper Belt Trans.
153  4497H Retainer Spring 226 401564 Bracket Mount Torque
159 76020412 Pin Cotter 1/8 x 3/4 227 17490512 Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 3/4
160 169484 Retainer Clip 230 188967 Washer
161  105709X Spring, Return, Clutch 231 407287 Idler V-Groove Pulley
163 401034 Rod Pedal Control
166 429164 Nut Push .625
167 405257 Latch Brake Parking NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
170 413430 Keeper Belt Centerspan 1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680
ENGINE

87

29

SPARK ARRESTER KIT

engine-tex_bs-2cyl_39

10



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

ENGINE

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 -
2 149723
9 194320
11 400008
12 405097
15 438080
18 430214
20 421473X428
21 416358
28 401135
29 137180
37 123487X
41 126197X

42 10040700
45 73510400

62 434017
69 165391
70 159955
71 160589
79 183906
84 17060620
85 173937
87 171877
90 17000616
91 187495

DESCRIPTION

Engine B&S Model No.
445877-0140-G5 (448603)

(See engine breakdown.)
Muffler

Keeper Belt Engine

Clutch Electric

Pulley Engine

Tank Fuel

Cap Asm. Fuel

Control Throttle

Screw #10 x 0.750 BOS Thread
Fuel Line

Spark Arrester Kit

Clamp Hose

Washer 1-1/2 OD x 15/32 TD x.250
Washer Lock 7/16

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20

Shield Heat Muffler

Gasket Muffler

Pipe Exhaust LH

Pipe Exhaust RH

Screw Socket Head 5/16-18 x 1
Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4

Bolt Hex 7/16-20 x Gr. 5-1.5 THR
Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 3/4 w/Sems.
Screw 3/8-16 x 1.0

Bushing 1.375 OD

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

For engine service and replacement parts, call the toll free
number for your engine manufacturer listed below:

Briggs & Stratton

Engine Power Rating Information

The gross power rating for individual gas engine models is labeled in accordance with SAE (Society of Automotive En-
gineers) code J1940 (Small Engine Power & Torque Rating Procedure), and rating performance has been obtained and
corrected in accordance with SAE J1995 (Revision 2002-05). Torque values are derived at 3060 RPM; horsepower values
are derived at 3600 RPM. Actual gross engine power will be lower and is affected by, among other things, ambient operat-
ing conditions and engine-to-engine variability. Given both the wide array of products on which engines are placed and
the variety of environmental issues applicable to operating the equipment, the gas engine will not develop the rated gross
power when used in a given piece of power equipment (actual “on-site” or net power). This difference is due to a variety
of factors including, but not limited to, accessories (air cleaner, exhaust, charging, cooling, carburetor, fuel pump, etc.),
application limitations, ambient operating conditions (temperature, humidity, altitude), and engine-to-engine variability.
Due to manufacturing and capacity limitations, Briggs & Stratton may substitute an engine of higher rated power for this

Series engine.

1-800-233-3723

11



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

STEERING ASSEMBLY

TTR_3_r1

steering-tex

12



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680
STEERING ASSEMBLY

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 414851X659 Wheel, Steering

2 436870 Axle Asm., Front

4 436873 Spindle Asm., LH

5 436874 Spindle Asm., RH

6 6266H Bearing, Race Thrust Harden
7 121748X Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
8 12000029 Ring, Clip #T5304-75

9 184946X667 Cap, Spindle

13 121749X Washer 25/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.
14 10040600 Washer, Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 3/8
15 73540600 Nut, Crown Lock 3/8-24 unf

16 440785 Shaft Steering

19 194729 Plate Steering

20 199676X428 Boot, Steering

21 437747 Adapter, Wheel Steering
22 194845 Supt., Strg. Lower

26 414852X659 Insert, Wheel Steering

28 17000612 Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4

35 440770 Gear, Sector Plate

45 19183812 Washer 9/16 x 2-3/8 x 12 Ga.

51 73940800 Nut Hex Jam Toplock 1/2-20 unf

53 188967 Washer Hardened .793 x 1.637 x .060
57 197246 Bracket Upstop

58 194747 Bolt Shoulder Sector Pivot CFM
59 194748 Washer Thrust Sector Steering
60 73971000 Nut Flange Lock 5/8-11

61 436884 Draglink, LH

62 436885 Draglink, RH

63 17000512 Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

64 199849 Retainer Clip Spring Steering
66 71020748 Bolt Hex Fghd 7/16-14 x 3 Serr
67 194737 Bushing PM Front Axle

68 73900700 Nut Lock Flange 7/16-14 Gr. 5
69 199162 Washer 1.5 x .505 x .118

70 196197 Bracket Deck Susp. Front

80 1370H Washer Thrust 5/8 x 1.10 x 1/32
81 436887 Link Cross

82 436 877 Pivot Bolt

85 441873 Pivot Weldment RH

86 441872 Pivot Weldment LH

122 444962 Cap Gear Sector Tex

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm

13



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

MOWER DECK

mower_deck 54-tex_19_r1

14



MOWER DECK
KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 195632X613
6 196066

7 197181

8 193003
11 187256
12 404851
13 187291
14 187281
15 110485X
16 19131312
18 72140505
19 194208
21 73680500
24 105304X
25 178102
26 110452X
27 187257X428
29 131491
30 173984
31 187690
32 153535
33 400234
34 73680600
39 197380
43 196065
46 137729
47 196103
49 73900600
50 72110616
52 197379
58 187342

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

DESCRIPTION

Deck Weldment Mower
Cover Mandrel LH

Cover Mandrel RH

Bolt 7/16 Asm. Blade

Blade Mulching

Rod Anti-Sway

Shaft Asm. w/Lower Bearing
Housing, Mandrel

Bearing, Ball, Mandrel
Washer 13/23 x 13/16 x 1 2 Ga.
Bolt RdHd. 5/16-18 unc x 5/8
Pin Cotter 5/16 Bowtie Lock
Nut, Crownlock 5/16-18 unc
Cap Sleeve

Spring, Torsion

Nut, Push

Deflector Shield

Rod, Hinge

Screw, Thdrol. Washer Head
Washer, Spacer Mower Vented
Pulley, Mandrel

Nut, Flg. Top Lock

Nut Crownlock 3/8-16 unc
Pulley, Idler

Arm, Ildler

Screw, Thdrol. 1/4-20 x 5/8
Belt Drive Deck

Nut, Lock Flg. 3/8-16 unc
Bolt Rdhd. Sgnk. 3/8-16 unc x 2
Pulley Idler

Baffle Right

15

KEY PART
NO. NO.

59 187344
60 187607
97 178515
98 196105
113 72110508
114 187556
116 193406
117 174873
120 19132012
122 187557
184 73900500
185 73900700
187 195161
189 195185
190 196539
192 198468
194 74490736
196 72140620
241 152927
242 415598
-- 187292
-- 403349

DESCRIPTION

Baffle Left

Baffle Center

Washer Hardened

Spring Drive

Bolt Rdhd. Sgnk. 5/16-18 x 3/4
Rod Tension Relief

Bolt, Shoulder

Gauge Wheel

Washer 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 12 Ga.
Bushing Tension Relief

Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18

Nut Lock Flange 7/16-14 Gr. 5
Stud Fastener w/"D" Anti-Rotation
Arm Susp. Mower Rear

Bolt Shoulder

Keeper Belt Idler

Bolt Hex Wsh HD 7/16-24

Bolt Rdhd 3/8-16 x 2-1/2 Gr. 5
Screw

Port Washout

Mandrel Assembly (Includes hous-
ing, shaft assembly, and bearing
only - pulley/nut/washer and blade
bolt/washers not included)
Replacement Mower, Complete

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

MOWER LIFT

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

2 422027 Shaft Asm., Lift

3 426896 Lever Asm., Lift RH

7 196492X428 Grip, Lever

10 196314 Spring Torsion

87 194209 Pin Cotter 7/16 Bow Tie Lock
88 410710 Spring Lift Assist

89 19191912 Washer Clear Zinc

16

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

90 194208 Pin Cotter 5/16 Bow Tie Lock
91 403407 Link Lift Susp. Mower Rear
97 17000612 Screw 3/8-16 x .75 R.Z

98 195264 Link Lift Susp. Front Mower

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

SEAT ASSEMBLY

seat-tex_6.5SL_3

KEY PART
NO. NO.

423646
180166
140675
73800600
124181X
171877
196977
171852

N=0~NOOWN =

—- O

DESCRIPTION

Seat

Bracket Pivot Fender
Strap, Asm. Fender

Nut, Lock w/Ins. 3/8-16 unc
Spring, Seat Cprsn.

Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 3/4 w/Sems.

Pan, Seat
Bolt, Shoulder 5/16-18

17

—h

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

37 73800500 Nut, Lock 5/16-18 unc
40 197661 Handle Slide Seat

41 198200 Spring Latch Seat

43 74760612 Bolt 3/8-16 x 3/4
44 19133812 Washer 13/32 x 2-3/8 x 12 Ga.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680

DECALS
7
13
8
3
4
9 10
1/ 12 ’
* I
P
mm /!
N —
11
18 6 14
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 443183 Decal, Hood 13 439525 Decal, Steering Wheel
3 441122 Decal, Fender 14 426593 Decal, Precision
4 411658 Decal, Warning 18 170563 Decal, Mower Caution
5 440997 Decal, Engine -- 166960 Decal, Bypass
6 198785 Decal, B-Belt Shcematic - - 193226X428 Pad, Footrest, LH
7 580385801 Decal, RPL -- 400981X428 Pad, Footrest, RH
8 435286 Decal, Warning -- 580401724  Manual, Operator's (E/F)
9 149517 Decal, Battery Warning -- 580401824  Manual, Parts (E/F)
10 448709 Decal, Battery
11 178502 Decal, Mower Warning NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
12 421534 Decal, Mower V-Belt Schematic 1 inch = 25.4 mm
WHEELS AND TIRES KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 59192 Cap, Valve, Tire
2 65139 Stem, Valve
3 148736X613 Rim Assembly, Front
4 8134H Tube, Front
5 106230X Tire, Front
6 278H Fitting, Grease
7 9040H Bearing, Flange
8 8 104757X428 Cap, Axle (Front Wheel Only)
9 122082X Tire, Rear
10 7152J Tube, Rear
11 106108X613 Rim Assembly, Rear
-- 144334 Sealant, Tire (10 oz. Tube)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm

wheel_art_1-tex

18



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680
BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE - - MODEL NUMBER 445877, TYPE NUMBER 0140-G5

\ 48 SHORT BLOCK

| [ 1058 OPERATOR'S MANUAL | [ 1329 REPLACEMENT ENGINE | [ 1330 REPAIRMANUAL |

121 CARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT
847 51 104 =
523 [ 51] o G 137 ©
51Al BN (R
105
51A o®c© 276
842 2178
(o] o 0)
@ I, 276A -
150

163[6 o —o—0 123 ©
GD) 1124 69

633 ®

633A © 1244 ©
672
1353 ©

987 @

358 ENGINE GASKET SET

186B

[ 1036 EMISSIONS LABEL |

[142] 7
1128 § __
150

959 130
987 ©®
9 ]
©
O (]
51
=T A
e o@
© 7 Y

O0?°

4]

o]

51A Y
(s] O [®)

AL

o)

19




TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680
BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE - - MODEL NUMBER 445877, TYPE NUMBER 0140-G5

216

188

265
209
75 ﬁ 211 g’ 267 &

67 @

M &jec%

918A
964

20



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680
BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE - - MODEL NUMBER 445877, TYPE NUMBER 0140-G5

:

617@

21



KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 793564
2 797673
3 391086s
4 796307
5 799088
5A 799089
7 693997
8 792185
9 690937
10 691108
11 792184
12 697227
13 793988
15 690946
16 796237
20 795387
22 694966
23 691053
24 222698s
25 793560
25 793563
26 796026
26 792073
27 690975
28 696581
29 796209
32 690976
33 793557
34 793556
35 694865
36 694865
42 499586
45 690977
46 792555
48 698172
50 695241
51 795123
51A 690950
51 690949
53 690951
54 699816
73 494439
74 698425
75 691056
95 690718
98 699721
104 694918
105 797410
108 699723
117 792296
117A 842627
118 699457

118A 699733

121 797890
125 796227

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680
BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE - - MODEL NUMBER 445877, TYPE NUMBER 0140-G5

DESCRIPTION

Cylinder Assembly
Kit-Bushing/Seal (Magneto
Side)

Seal-Oil (Magneto Side)
Sump-Engine
Head-Cylinder (Cylinder 1)
Head-Cylinder (Cylinder 2)
Gasket-Cylinder Head
Breather Assembly
Gasket-Breather

Screw (Breather Assembly)
Tube-Breather
Gasket-Crankcase

Screw (Cylinder Head)
Plug-Qil Drain

Crankshaft

Seal-0il (PTO Side)

Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
Flywheel

Key-Flywheel (Aluminum)
Piston Assembly (Standard)
Piston Assembly (.020” Over-
size)

Ring Set (Standard)

Ring Set (.020” Oversize)
Lock-Piston Pin

Pin-Piston

Rod-Connecting

Screw (Connecting Rod)
Valve-Exhaust

Valve-Intake

Spring-Valve (Intake)
Spring-Valve (Exhaust)
Keeper-Valve

Tappet-Valve

Gear-Cam

Short Block

Manifold-Intake
Gasket-Intake
Gasket-Intake
Gasket-Intake

Stud (Carburetor)

Screw (Intake Manifold)
Screen-Rotating

Screw (Rotating Screen)
Washer (Flywheel)

Screw (Throttle Valve)
Kit-ldle Speed

Pin-Float Hinge

Valve-Float Needle
Valve-Choke

Jet-Main (Standard) (Left Jet)
Jet-Main (Standard) (Right Jet)
Jet-Main (High Altitude) (Left
Jet)

Jet-Main (High Altitude) (Right
Jet)

Kit-Carburetor Overhaul
Carburetor

KEY
NO.

130
131
133
135
137
141
142
146
150
163
186

186A
186B
186C
187

188
192
197
209
211
212
216
217
219
220
221
222
227
231
240
250
252
265
267
276
276A
278

287
304
305

305A

306
306A
307

307A

309
310
332
333

PART
NO.

690993
499805
699724
699729
690994
796228
699726
690979
690995
691001
795985

799158
796532
845141
791766

691108
690083
697820
798921
691019
695238
796229
799112
793338
799772
841026
798915
798856
690718
695666
690957
794389
691024
792629
695410
794271
792651

697820
799955
691005

790690

798855
796852
691108

691003

497595
690323
691059
799651

DESCRIPTION

Valve-Throttle

Kit-Throttle Shaft
Float-Carburetor

Tube-Fuel Transfer
Gasket-Float Bowl

Kit-Choke Shaft
Nozzle-Carburetor
Key-Timing

Gasket-Nozzle

Gasket-Air Cleaner
Connector-Hose (Intake Mani-
fold)

Connector-Hose (EVAP Sys-
tem)

Connector-Hose (Oil Drain
Hose)

Connector-Hose (EVAP Sys-
tem)

Line-Fuel (Cut to Required
Length)

Screw (Control Bracket)
Adjuster-Rocker Arm

Screw (Back Plate)
Spring-Governor (Orange)
Spring-Governed Idle (No Color)
Link-Throttle

Link-Choke

Spring-Choke Return
Gear-Governor

Washer (Governor Gear)
Cup-Governor
Bracket-Control
Lever-Governor Control
Screw (Choke Valve)
Filter-Fuel

Retainer-Breather
Collector-Qil

Clamp-Casing

Screw (Casing Clamp)
Washer-Sealing
Washer-Sealing

Washer (Governor Control Le-
ver)

Screw (Dipstick Tube)
Housing-Blower

Screw (Blower Housing) (1/4-
20x.68)

Screw (Blower Housing to In-
take Elbow)

Shield-Cylinder (Cylinder 1)
Shield-Cylinder (Cylinder 2)
Screw (Air Guide Cover) (1/4-
20x.66)

Screw (Air Guide Cover) (10-
24x.43)

Motor-Starter

Screw (Starter Motor)

Nut (Flywheel)
Armature-Magneto



KEY
NO.

334
337
358
385
387
404
415
418
431
445
467
474
501
505
510
512
513
523
524
525
526
552
552A
562
573
601
615
616
617

633

633A
635
654
668
668A
672
691
697
703
718
729
741
742

750
783
789
798
801
802
842
847
850

851
865
868

PART
NO.

691061
793541
694012
797409
808656
690442
794903
795912
798860
792105
790697
696458
797375
691029
696541
796530
692024
691036
691032
691037
691108
796638
690553
690311
790444
691038
698290
691045
697891

699813

690998
66538s
690958
691215
691500
690234
790574
791680
691010
690959
797454
690980
690328

796208
695708
797424
697890
691283
691286
691031
499602
100106

493880s
792286
690968

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680
BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE - - MODEL NUMBER 445877, TYPE NUMBER 0140-G5

DESCRIPTION

Screw (Magneto Armature)
Plug-Spark

Gasket Set-Engine

Screw (Fuel Pump)
Pump-Fuel

Washer (Governor Crank)
Plug (Oil Pressure Switch)
Plate-Carburetor
Elbow-Intake

Filter-Air Cleaner Cartridge
Knob-Air Cleaner
Alternator

Regulator

Nut (Governor Control Lever)
Drive-Starter

Hose-QOil Drain
Clutch-Drive

Dipstick

Seal-Dipstick Tube
Tube-Dipstick

Screw (Regulator)
Bushing-Governor Crank
Bushing-Governor Crank
Screw (Governor Control Lever)
Plate-Back

Clamp-Hose (Black)
Retainer-Governor Shaft
Crank-Governor

Seal-O Ring (Intake Manifold)
(Red)

Seal-Choke/Throttle Shaft
(Choke Shaft)
Seal-Choke/Throttle Shaft
Boot-Spark Plug

Nut (Carburetor)

Spacer (Rotating Screen)
Spacer (Rotating Screen)
Gasket-Carburetor Plate
Seal-Governor Shaft

Screw (Drive Cap)

Clip

Pin-Locating

Clip-Wire

Gear-Timing

Retainer-E Ring (Governor
Crank)

Screw (Oil Pump Cover)
Gear-Pinion
Harness-Wiring

Screw (Rocker Arm)
Cap-Drive

Cap-End

Seal-O Ring (Dipstick Tube)
Dipstick/Tube Assembly
Sealant-Liquid (Rocker Cover
Gasket and Breather Gasket)
Terminal-Spark Plug
Cover-Air Guide (Valley)
Seal-Valve

23

KEY
NO.

883
914
918
918A
929
943
947
964
965
967
968
975
987
1005
1012
1013
1017
1022
1023
1023A
1024
1026
1026A
1027
1029
1036

1040
1051
1054
1058
1059
1070
1090
1095
1100
1119
1124

1124A

1126
1127
1128
1169
1329

1330

PART
NO.

690970
691127
797408
799160
695239
796222
798779
799159
796221
792303
795120
798778
691000
791236
797926
690954
796214
690971
793146
499600
796220
690981
690982
795890
690972

791237
691265
280275
277103TRl
698516
791680
691293
694013
791959
691183
690988

841653

690991
695407
690990
690990
44Q777
-3137-G5
273521

DESCRIPTION

Gasket-Exhaust

Screw (Rocker Cover)
Line-Vacuum (Rocker Cover)
Line-Vacuum (EVAP System)
Screw (Choke Control Bracket)
Seal-O Ring (Oil Pump Cover)
Solenoid-Fuel

Cap-Connector

Cover-Oil Pump

Filter-Pre Cleaner

Cover-Air Cleaner

Bowl-Float

Seal-Throttle Shaft
Fan-Flywheel

Retainer-Link (Control Bracket)
Nipple-Oil Filter

Screen-0il Pump
Gasket-Rocker Cover
Cover-Rocker (Cylinder 1)
Cover-Rocker (Cylinder 2)
Pump-Qil

Rod-Push (Exhaust) (Steel)
Rod-Push (Intake) (Aluminum)
Filter-Qil

Arm-Rocker

Label-Emissions (Available from
a Briggs & Stratton Authorized
Dealer)

Plate-Trim

Ring-Retaining (Starter Drive)
Tie-Cable

Operator’'s Manual
Kit-Screw/Washer (Alternator)
Screw (Flywheel Fan)
Retainer-Brush

Gasket Set-Valve
Pivot-Rocker Arm

Screw (Alternator)

Seal-O Ring (Fuel Transfer
Tube)

Seal-O Ring (Fuel Transfer
Tube)

Screw (Fuel Transfer Tube)
Screw (Fuel Bowl)

Screw (Carburetor Nozzle)
Screw (Carburetor Plate)
Replacement Engine

Repair Manual

Carburetor Overhaul Kit Key No. 121
Engine Gasket Set
Valve Gasket Set

Key No. 358
Key No. 1095

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680
TUFFTORQ TRANSAXLE - - MODEL NUMBER K46BT

MODEL K46BT
7TA646084180

ACTUAL PARTS
MAY NOT APPEAR
AS SHOWN

@
&—34
P

95— %—2‘)‘@

ARV RN —16 ®—8

S=19 3 &9 > b
&-3-

/—80
%u—gz
<>)>—76
O

Ve
A

o\

K

SN e

S
%

3
{

\
)

‘
\
o ) AN,
N \ A \:‘;!r‘""/ \: Q| > S~
’\(\\.T{{@:«‘s;'_;&;.& \
NS L

24



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.602680
TUFFTORQ TRANSAXLE - - MODEL NUMBER K46BT

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

7 414395 VENT VALVE 15

8 414396 MAGNET

9 414397 MAGNET HOLDER

10 415923 PUMP SHAFT/BEARING KIT
13 414398 BYPASS LEVER

15 414399 SEALING CAP 30

16 414400 SNAP RING C 35

19 414401 O-RING 1A P10A

20 414402 SEAL TC 153507

33 414403 PUMP SHAFT (STANDARD)
34 414404 E-RING 15

35 414405 BEARING 6202C3

53 414431 CONTROL LEVER F

55 415924 WASHER 12

58 415925 ROLL PIN 6 * 40

59 415926 O-RING 1A P14

60 415927 NUT 12

72 414407 SEAL 19*32*8

76 414408 BRAKE LEVER

78 414409 BRAKE RETURN SPRING
80 414410 SPRING PIN 5* 32

81 414411 0-RING 1A P12

82 414412 SPRING PIN 4 *16

83 414413 SPINE COLLAR

84 414414 PULLEY L

85 414415 FAN, BLACK

86 414416 WAVE WASHER

87 414417 SNAP RING

90 414418 SPRING PIN 3.0A *20
91 414419 OIL SEAL 16 *22*.03
95 414850 SPRING PIN 3.0A*16

96 414420 ROLL PIN 3.5*40

115 415928 SWITCH 6440-11 DELTA
116 415929 SWITCH BRACKET

117 415930 TAPPING SCREW 8 * 20

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
1inch = 25.4 mm

25



SERVICE NOTES

26



GENERAL: Craftsman products are warranted to be free from defects in materials or workmanship for a specific time period
as set-out below (the “Warranty Period”). Warranties extend to the original purchaser of a Craftsman product only. Purchases
made through an online auction or through any website other than www.sears.ca are excluded. The relevant Warranty Period
commences on the original date of purchase. Within this period, SEARS CANADA, Inc. will, at its sole option, repair or replace
any products or components which fail in normal use. Such repairs or replacement will be made at no charge to the customer for
parts or labor, provided that the customer shall be responsible for any transportation cost.

EXCLUSIONS: This warranty does not cover failures due to normal wear, abuse, misuse, neglect (including but not limited to
the use of stale fuel, dirt, abrasives, moisture, rust, corrosion, or any adverse reaction due to improper storage or use habits),
improper maintenance or failure to follow maintenance guidelines and/or instructions, failure to operate the product in accordance
with the owner’s manual or any additional instructions or information provided at the time of purchase or in subsequent
communications with the original purchaser, accident or unauthorized alterations or repairs made or attempted by others. Also
excluded from warranty coverage - except as provided below - are the following: maintenance, adjustments, components subject
to wear including but not limited to: cosmetic components, belts, blades, blade adapters, bulbs, tires, filters, guide bars, lubricants,
seats, grips, recoil assy’s, saw chains and bars, trimmer lines and spools, spark plugs, starter ropers and tines, and discoloration
resulting from ultraviolet light. Any product missing the model and/or serial number identification label will be disqualified from
coverage under this warranty.

REPAIRS: Repairs have a 90 day warranty. If the defective product is still within the Warranty Period, then the new warranty is 90
days from the date of repair or to the end of the original Warranty Period, whichever period is longer.

DISCLAIMERS: THE WARRANTIES AND REMEDIES CONTAINED HEREIN ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER
WARRANTIES, WHETHER ORAL OR WRITTEN (OTHER THAN AS STATED HEREIN), AND WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED
OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, WHICH
MAY VARY FROM PROVINCE TO PROVINCE.

IN NO EVENT SHALL SEARS BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES,
WHETHER RESULTING FROM THE USE, MISUSE OR INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCT OR FROM DEFECTS IN THE
PRODUCT. THE EXCLUSIONS IN THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL NOT APPLY IN JURISDICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE LAW
DOES NOT ALLOW FOR THE EXCLUSION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. IN SUCH JURISDICTIONS,
THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL NOT APPLY, BUT THE REMAINING PROVISIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT SHALL REMAIN VALID.

SEARS retains the exclusive right to repair or replace the product or offer a full refund of the purchase price at its sole discretion.
SUCH REMEDY SHALL BE YOUR SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY.

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITIES: In additional to complying with all suggested maintenance guidelines and instructions,
customers’ obligations shall include but shall not be limited to: operating the product in accordance with the owner’s manual or
any additional instructions or information provided at the time of purchase or in subsequent communications to the purchaser from
time to time, exhibit reasonable care in the use, operation, maintenance, general upkeep and storage of the product. Failure to
comply with these requirements will void any applicable warranty.

LIST OF APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIODS: The following list contains the applicable Warranty Period for your Craftsman
product and is based on a combination of the type of product or component and the intended and actual use of the product or
component:

1. 90 DAYS: Craftsman products intended for use or actually used for commercial, institutional, professional or income-
producing purposes

2. 2 YEARS: Craftsman riding lawn mowers, yard and garden tractors, walk behind mowers, tillers, brush cutters,
snow blowers, handheld blowers, backpack blowers, hedge trimmers and electrical products for noncommercial,
nonprofessional, non-institutional, or non-income-producing use, except for those components which are part of engine
systems manufactured by third party engine manufacturers for which the purchase has received an separate warranty
with product information supplied at the time of purchase.

3. 1 YEAR: Craftsman power cutters, stump grinders, pole pruners, gas chain saws, electric chain saws, trimmer
attachments, baggers and pole saws for noncommercial, nonprofessional, non-institutional, or non-income-producing
use.

4. 90 DAYS: All defective batteries, which will be replaced during this 90-day Warranty Period.

5. 60 DAYS: Additional Warranty Period of 60 days will apply to adjustments and worn products or components BUT DOES
NOT INCLUDE WEAR OR ADJUSTMENTS for products used for commercial, institutional, professional or income-
producing purposes. Wear items include but are not limited to: belts, blades, tires, spark plugs, air filters, chains, shear
bolts, skid plates, scraper bars, drift cutters, ropes, tines, collection bags and pulleys.

As the Warranty Period runs from the date of purchase and NOT from the date that a product is delivered, opened, assembled or
first used, please ensure during this time period that your product or component has been assembled and tested for correction
operation regardless of when you intend to actually use it. Claims made after the Warranty Period has expired will not be
honored.

PROOF OF PURCHASE/DOCUMENTATION: Warranty coverage is conditioned upon the original purchaser furnishing SEARS
CANADA or its authorized third party service provider if applicable, with the original sales receipt or other adequate written proof
of the original purchase date and identification of the product. In the event that the original purchaser is unable to provide a
company of the original sales receipt, SEARS CANADA Inc. reserves the right to determine in its sole discretion what other written
proof of the original purchase date and identification of the product is acceptable.

27




Get it fixed, at your home or ours!

Just Call:
1-800-4-MY-HOME®
(1-800-469-4663)

24 hours a day, 7 days a week

For the repair of major brand appliances in your own home...
no matter who made it, no matter who sold it!

For your nearest Sears Parts and Service location,
to bring in products like vacuums, lawn equipment and electronics.

For Sears Parts & Service, to order the replacement parts,
accessories and owner's manuals that you need to do-it-yourself.

www.sears.ca

To purchase or inquire about a Sears Maintenance Agreement, call:

1-800-361-6665
9 am.—11p.m. Mon. — Fri., EST, 9 a.m. — 4 p.m. Sat.

Pour service en francais:
1-800-LE-FOYER"°

(1-800-533-6937)
www.sears.ca

SEARS

HomeCentral™

® / ™ Trademarks of Sears Brands Management Corporation used under license by Sears Canada
MDb Marque déposée / ¢ Marque de commerce de Sears Brands Management Corporation utilisée en vertu d’'une licence de Sears Canada

28



8¢

epeue) sieag Aq asusdl| Jepun pasn uonelodio) Juswabeue|y spuelg sIEaS JO SyIewWapel] \y, / ®
epeue) s1eag ap 9oUadl| BUN,P NUBA U 89s||iin uolelodio) Juswaebeue|y spuelg SIeag ap 82IaWWod ap anble ,, / 99sodop anbiey g

PJJUS)IWIOH

WL

SIS

BJ'SJe9S MMM

(£991-691-008- 1)
@3INOH-AN--008-1
:ys!1jbu3 ul 821AI8S 104

Ipawes 8| Yy 9| & Y 6 8p (INH) IpaipusA ne jpunjnp y gz e y 6 ap
G999-19€-008- |
:Ne zeauoyds|o] ‘sieag ual}alius,p JeJuod un Ins
Sluswaublesual sep Jepuewsp NO J8}8Yde JNod

BJ°SJeas MMM

‘suoljesedal S8 8WBW-SNOA J18N}o8y8 Inod sinbal suoloNJisulLp sjenuew
18 S8.110SS820k ‘@bueydal ap s8o91d SO JOPUBWIWOD 8p Ulje SIeas
uanaJjua,| ap 1o sadald sap adIAI8g Np suoydg|sl ap "ou 9| 84}lBUUOD IN0d

‘sanbiuo.oa|o s|iasedde no uozeb e sesnapuo] ‘sinajelidse sap
anb s|a1 sunpoud sap Jslele,| € Jeyiodde p ulye syooud snid | sieas
ud11aJ1ud,| 9p 19 S923ld sap 991AI8S Np JUsWade|dws,| 811/BUUOD N0

jlue||ie1ep 8| no eolqe} 8 aodwi nad “** 3|191WLIOP SJ)10A B
senbiew sapuelb sp siebewswoios|o s|iaiedde sap uoleledsl e| Jnod

aulewss Jed sinol 7 “nol Jed sainay 2

(££69-€€5-008-})

+dJA04-37-008-}
:ne zauoydo|a|

i181]81e,| B no 8[101Wop e ‘Jasedas a|-salie



Lc

N3IIL3HIN3.d SINOHVINIH




9¢

‘a|qe1daooe 18 ynpoud np uoneubisap e| ap 18 [eliul

Teyoe,p arep k| ap a)109 aAnald aine g||anb ‘uoNaISIp B|Nas BS B U1|qeld,p N0JP 8] 8AI9SDJ 8S "OU| BpeUB) SIEaS ‘ainjoe) Bs ap
21do9 aun Jjuinoy ap ayjigissodwl,| Suep HeJss [efiul JNa}ayde,| No Sed | sueq ‘InpoJd o] Jueubisap 1o 1eyoe,| ap alep e| uenbipul
a91idoidde jeyoe,p annald aine 81no} 8p NO ainjoey} Bl 8p ‘nall e A |I.S 9S10INe 82IAI9S 8p JNSSSIUINO) UOS B NO BpeuB) SJeag
e ‘[eniul Jnajoyoe,| sed uopejussaid e| B 9||auuonipuod 1se anueleb e| ap uonosioid e ‘SINIWNND0Ad 13 1VHOV.d IANIdd
‘sag)deooe sed juolas au anuelelb e| ap uonelidxs,| saide seguasaid

SUOIJBWEIDD] ST "JUSWS||994 JasI|iin,| B J9ouswwod zaAoAgid SNOA NO Juswow 8| 10s anb |anb ‘JUsWaUUOIOUO) U] | JOILIDA Ud
Inod 1essa,| B Siw 18 9|quiasse 1so Juesodwod no Inpoid a110A anb SNOA-zainsse ‘sio} a1aiwaid | asijin no gjquiasse |1vJedde | 10
uyanno abejrequwis,| ‘9JAll 1o unpoJd 8] ajjanbe| e a1ep ] B NON 10 1eyde,p alep e| e aingap anueseb ap apouad el anb suuop jueig

'salinod 18 $InNa}09||00 SOBS ‘sjuap ‘suoplod ‘saiabuod-adnod ‘ebejoel ap salleq
‘uonoajoid ap senbe|d ‘uawWg||IesIO 8p suUoNOq ‘sauleyd ‘Ule e saJyjl ‘saibnoq ‘snaud ‘sawe| ‘s81041N00 S9| : 8ipulaJisal
As sues ‘uaqojbus ainsn, e s}olns sgpoiUe S8 'SOAIIRION| NO S8||UUOISSa0Id ‘SBj|BUUOINIISUl ‘SB[BIDIBWIWIOD
suly sep e sasin spnpoid ap 3OV 193H 31 13 IHNSNT LNTOXT JILNVHYD JL1FD SIVIA siuesodwod ap no
sunpoid ap ainsn,| no abe|bas | unod eienbidde.s sinol 09 ap sjjpuuonippe aiueseb ap apouad aun - SHNO 09 'S
‘sinof 06 ap anueseb ap apouad aun Juepuad saaoe|dwal Juoias INb ‘sasnaniosjop saldleq So| SN0l - SHNOr 06
"SOAIJBION| UOU 18 S8[|9UUOIN}ISUI UOU ‘SB||8UuU0ISSa)0id UOU ‘S8[eIoJauwwod Uou Suly
Sop e s99s||1In ayouew Buo| e So10s 18 SOBS ‘Sainplog-a)|ie} 9P S8JI0SSSIE ‘Sanblijos[o sujeyd B SI0S ‘9ouassa e aueyd
B S9I0S ‘SIIoYdUBIgD ‘SBYIN0S ap sasnakolq ‘sanbuiose xnesnod : sjueAins uewsyel) anbiew ap SINpPold - NV L '€
‘Teyoe,| ap Juswow ne ‘ynpoud 8] Jns sjuswaublasual sep anb |sure saedos
anueseb aun ndal e Inajayoe,| sjanbsa| unod sian sap Jed sanbuge) Jnajow ap sawalsAs ap aiued juesie} sjuesodwod
S9| JNes ‘}1eJon| uou NO [SUUOINHISUI UOU ‘[duuoissajoid uou ‘[eroJawwod uou abesn e sanbuoslg synpoJd 18 sainpioq
-9||1e} ‘sa|eslop sasna|yNos ‘sanijerod sasna|ynos ‘ebiau B sasNajPnos ‘SINgj|iessnoIgop ‘Sayd9qoiow ‘aiglie 9|QJuod
B sasnapuo] ‘uipJel ap sinajoel} ‘9pod JNsjonpuod B Sasnapuo) (SJUBAINS uewsyel) anbrew ap synpoud s - SNV 2 2
"S9AI1BION| NO S8||auuoIssajoid
‘S9[|SUUOINHISUI ‘SO[BI0JIBWIWIOD SUl} SOP B SOSI|lIN JUSWSA08YS JUBIS NO 8J19 JUBASP UBWSYEID SINPOId - SHNOr 06 ' |

: Juesodwod np no |1vsedde,| ap aAl308Ye No anAdid
uonesijin,p adAy np 18 sjuesodwod ap no ynpoid ap adA} np a)dwod jus)} 99pi0d0e apoLdd B| 8IAN0I d|j19,Nb uewsyes) synpoid
siaAlp xne o|qedljdde snuesed ap apouad e| anbipul snossap-1o aisl| 7 :STTAVOI1ddV JILNVHVD 30 S3A0MHId S3A ILST

‘o|qeoljdde anueseb e[ op uoienuue sun eidueud suoeb)qo s e Juswenbuew a7 -ynposd
np abesodaJua,| 18 1819 UOQ US udnurew 9| ‘[esgudb usnalus,| ‘JUBWBUUOIOUO) 8] ‘uolesl|iin,| Jnod 8jgeuuosiel ulos un,p aAnald
aire} ‘sajuenbasgns suonedlUNWWOD 8p UOISEIJ0,| B NO Jeyde,| 9p juswow Ne Indjdyde,| B SaIUIN0) S9|[SUUOIPPE SUOIIEW.IojU]
NO SOAI}JBJIP XNk 18 UdN8JIUs,p 99110u B| ap saubisuod xne juswawlojuod ynpoid 9| Jasijiin :sajueAins suoiyebijqo sap ‘saline
aliud Janinboe s 10p JUBID 9] ‘UBIIBIIUS, P SOAIIDAIIP 18 SaUBISUOD s8] S8IN0} JaAIasqo p snid ug m

‘JILNVHVYO V130 110S 3713.nO 3713N0 NOILNOIXANIA

SVD N3 Z3Y3IS0dSIAa SNOA LNOAd SHNOD3IH INOINN 13 1NIS I vHIS SHNODIY IO "UOHIOSIP B|Nas es B ‘jeyoe,p
x1id uos ap 18|dWo9 JUBWBSINOqIBI UN JLYO,p 8100Us NO HNpoid o) Jeoe|dwal op No Jatedsl op JISN|OX8 }I0IP 8] BAIBSUOD SIeas

"S3AINMVA LNOH3HNINIA LNIFNNOOA LNISTHd N SNOILISOLSIA SIHLNY ST
SIVIN 13443 SNVS VHIS FHdVHOVHYd LINISTH 37 ‘STFHIOLIHHIL STO SNvVA ™ 'S4ILNOISNOD NO SIHIOSSIOOV
SIOVININOA S3A NOISNTOXI1 Svd 13INH3d 3N 107 V1 NO S3HIOLIYYIL STT SNVA Svd LNINOINddVY.S 3N
IHdVHOVHYd LNIS3Hd NA SNOISNTOX3 S37 1INdOdd Nd S311SON.L0343a 3d 1IvH31N0D3A IND NO 1INAOHd
F1493sriLnga 1I0VdVONI1 3d NO FDVYSNSIAN NA ‘NOILYSIILAT 3A LIVHILINSTY INO HI1LNOISNOD NO LO3HIANI
“IVI03dS ‘FHIOSSIOOV FOVINNOA LNOL Fa I19gvSNOLSIH INNIL IHLT SYO NNONV N3 YHHNOC 3IN SHY3S

‘FH1NV

V¥ JONIAOYd INN.A H3H3441d LINVANOd SIOEIHcI S3INDIAIINC SLI0"d S3A FH34ANOD SNOA JILNVHVO JLNISHHd
v1 "ANNONY V IHANIFEL1S3IH IS SNVS ‘107 V1 "Hvd INAIHd NO ALIOINdNAI EISSEIHdXEI LI0S 37713.n0 NO (83L
-N3S34d S31 SNVA SIIONONI STT130 IND FHLNY) LY NO IvaH3A 1I0S IT73.N0 ‘AILNYHYSD IHLNY I1N0L
AINIOVIdINTY 13 S4ISA10X3 INOS SILINISIHd ST SNVA SINIFIA SHNOO3Y 13 SAILNVHYD S31: SNOILOHISTH
's9oUB9Y29 XNap sap anbuoj snid e| uojas ‘afemul anueseb

op apouad e| ap uy €| e.nbsn[ no uoneledas | op ajep e| ap 491dwod e sinol 0 op 1se anueseb sjjanou e ‘enueleb el sed
HaAN09 sinolnoy 1s8 xnanjoajep unpoid 8] IS "sinol 0 ap aponad aun juepuad sanueseb Juos suoljesedal sa : m

-anueseb ajuasald e| sed auayo U0OS104d B| SP NJOXS BISS SLIYS 9P NO S|9POW 8P 0JSWNU UOS ISAE UOIFedIuap!p axanbie uos
sed juepod au 1npoid N0l "Ss}ojoiAeIN suoAel xne uonisodxa,| 8p UB)NSSJ SUOIRI0|009p s8] anb Isule ‘syuap 10 abelewsap ap
S9pJ09 ‘salbnog ‘}enoj B 9snapuo} ap S|i} 1@ Seuiqoq ‘910S ap Salied 18 saujeyd ‘ebelsewgp ap uoplod ap sjuswabo| ‘sasubiod
‘sabals ‘syuenyqgn| ‘ebepinb ap saleq ‘salyy ‘snaud ‘sejnodwe ‘swe| ap sinajeidepe ‘sawe| ‘S81041n0d ‘sanbiayise sjuesodwod
s9| : aputessal As sues srew sudwod A ‘ainsn | e sjolns sjuesodwod ‘sebe|fos ‘Usidsus,p XNBAEJ] : SJUBAINS SJUBSWIDID SI)| -
SNOSSapP-I0 81UINO} UONEJIPUI Jnes - aiueseb e 8p 8InPaANOD B| 8p Snjoxa Juswalebs uog "saline,p Jed segjusl no seanjoays
‘s99S110JNE UOU Suojjeseddl SBp NO UOIEIRIPOW BUN SJ0JUS NO JUSPIOJE UN ‘IN| 98AEB SaUaNbasSINSs SUOKREJIUNWWOD 8P SIN0J
ne no jeyoe,| 9p JUSWOW NE ‘[eljiul JNd}dyde,| B S89UUOp SUOlleWIoUl N0 SaubISUOD XNe No UaN1aJlus,p [dnuew 8| SUEP S81UIN0}
SUOIIONISUI XNE JudWalIesiuo J1Jedde,| 8p uonesjin,| ‘UsiIdaauad,p SBAIIBJIP NO SBUBISUOD SBp 108dsaI-uou 9] ‘Usneliud sieAnew
un ‘(sendoiddeur uonesijiinp sapnigey sap e no abesodalius un e ajgeindwi ‘a|qelISopul 1948 84Nk N0} NO UOISOLI0D B ‘9||IN0J
B| ‘auplwny,| ‘syselqe so| ‘elaissnod B| ‘99jusnd 9oudssa.p uones)in,| ‘aipuiaisal As sues srew ‘sudwod A) aouabibou g
‘anisnge no as1idoiddeur uonesijin,| ‘ejewllou ainsn,| B sanp SaHsoN}oaep s sed a1Anod au aueseb ayussaid e :SNOISM1OX3

"podsue.y ap siel} sa| obseyod es e suuaid jud|o 8 anb uoppuod
B ‘@lAno,p-urew ap U saoa1d ap slel) sues a0 9| Jnod anjoays elas Juswadedwal 8 no uoljesedal B "SlewIOU UONESI|IINP
SUOIIPUOD SBP suep XNanjdaep Inpold ap juesodwod no ynpoud no} Jede|dwal & no Jasedal e ‘UoNoIosIp 9|nas ks e ‘abebus.s
"0u| ‘epeue) sieag ‘epouad 81199 ap SIN0D Ny “[eliul Jeyoe,| 9p a1ep k| e aingap anueleb ap apouad B 'SNjoXd JUOS BI'SIeas
‘MMM Bnb aiine gapn dus N0} JNs no aubl| us uBdUS un.p asiwaJuUd | Jed soNjdBYS Sjeyde Sa “uewsyes) ynpoid np [emul
Inajayoe,| e uswanbiun apayo 1se anueseb aned ‘esno ug (« anueleb ap apouad » B|) snossep-1o aljgels,nb ajj8) ‘esioaid sdwsy
ap apouad aun Juepuad uoneslge} 8p NO XNelgiew ap INeJ9pP N0} 41u0d siueled Juos uewsyel) syunpoid so : SIIMVHINTD




14

‘ww ‘Gg = 9onod | - - 'N-"3,p 9onod ud sagu
-uop uos Juesodwod ap SuoIsUBWIP S8| S8IN0L :JNOHVINIY

02 x8 SIA 0e6SLy LI

Inaydnuelul ep voddng 6265y 9kl
v.113Q L 1-0v¥9 Jnaldniieiul 826Sly Gl
Ot x G'€ 8|buidg,| Ja|noy ozvy Ly 96

91 x BO’E |Buids,| sipuog 0S8y Ly g6

€0 x 22 x 91 18Y0eDd 8| J8|INH 6Ly LY 16
02 » e0'¢ ©jbuidg,| ipuog 8LvvLy 06
juswanbe|d 9| Jauuos JAR AR /8
a||opuoy 9lvvLy 98

Jlou unajejusp Slvv iy G8

7 8linod vivyLy ¥8

auida,p |00 Slvv iy €8

9l x ¥ ©|Buidg,| Jipuog Zhvv iy 28

Zld el nesuue-Q Libv Ly I8

2€ x G 9lbuidy,| uipuog OlLvy Ly 08
sdwajurid ap Jnojal 9| Jaulai 60¥Y LY 8/
UleW e ulay) ap Jolne 80t L 9/

8 x 2 x 61 1Ug||80S L0byLY 2L
AE] 126Gy 09

v1d VI nesuue-Q 9¢6S 1 6S

0t «9 ©|Buidg,| Jojnoy G2Z6S L 8G

2| ollepuoy ¥26S 1Y GG

SPUBIWOD Bp JaIAeT] LePy LY €6
€92029 buneesg SObY L Ge

G| nesuue-3 YOy Ly ve

piepuels) 8iqiy,| Jedwod ovy Ly o)
20GES | OL 1ue||82s 20ty Ly 02

B0ld Bl heauue-Q N0} 4484 6l

GE O neauue,| Jenbeln 00t L 9l

0€ 1ue||93s apanbse) 66EY L Gl

JaIn8| 8 Jenes 86EY L el

ualurew ap assnol] /aiqiy,| Jadwod €265 LY oL
Juewe-a10d LBEVLY 6

ewry 96EY 1 8

G| unpuo) G6EV LY L

NOLLdIHOS3a 3031d H3H

aa 3aa

'ON ON

1997X 3713AO0I 34d "ON - .OHOL44NL. NOISSINSNVHL
089209°v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31OVHL



ve

—96

@wz@; 6 C [

HTHAOW AINANHLOVXH
JHINASHIdAE SVd INHANAd
AN SNOILVELSOTTII SH'T

081780979V L
1997 I TIAON

199vX 3713AO0I 34d "ON - .ODHOL4d4NL. NOISSINSNVH.L
0892096 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



‘ww ‘Gz = 9onod | - - 'N-"3,p 9onod ud sasu
-uop Juos Juesodwod ap SUoISUSWIP S S8IN0L :JNOHVINTH

G601} 'J9d @d ON
8G€ J9d ©d ON
LCl 94 ©d ON

[enuew 8| zesedoy

abueyoal ap Inaiop

(1nareinqgtes op 1e|d) SIA
(1nareungles ap 29q) SIA

JNano|4 ap aAn) ‘SIA

(ueingied ap s9||Iq Sap 10AUB)) SIA
(ueingueo ap

$9[|Iq SOp 10AUS4) 0-JUIOf Bp NeaUUY
(ueingueo ap

$9|Ig S8p 10AUBI) O-lUIOf 8p Neauuy
Inajeuwsayy ‘sin

urei4 e 8b1] ‘Jond

adednog np sainjuier) ‘9oxi
9SS0.q 9p JI019.Y

IN8JO|\ NP JUBJOA 8P INSIBJIIUBA ‘SIA
(Ansjeulsyly) ajj@pUOY/SIA ‘nor
Inajelado,| ap |anuew a7
9|qed-18ydoeny

dijpap

a.qy|inba,p 1eld

(uonens x sbbug osuone Inapus
-A8J un Jed juino4) aposnbiyg,p nar
lalpueleg ap selg

aliny g a4

(wnuiwnpy) uiel4 e 8b1]
(ERISRVETE Rl

ainy,p adwod

(2 1hD) 1e10UElEg Bp BINJEISANOD
(1 1AD) lelouejeg ep ainjeloAno)
laloueleg ap ainjelaAno) ‘ainjuien)
a|iny,p adwod ap uelo]
8|inH-uojawe\ ep aiy14

abiL

IN8JO\ NP JUBJOA 8p JNdle|iusA
aoues

-sind ap apuBWWOD-UION 8p aXy
inajeingien ap aAnD

IIy-1uAno) ap juedesaq

aid-a4y14 ap edesaq
a|INH-J1uAN0Y ap adwod
Inajosuuo)-neadey)n
JueIngqien-aploug|os

(8iny,p adwod

8p 84NHSANOD) O-JUIOL Bp Neauuy
(euigoq

ap apuewwo9 ap uoddng) sIA
(d¥A3) piA-aubry

NOILdIHOS3d

LcSeLe
SO-LE1€-
YNA) 474
066069
066069
201569
166069

€99198

886069
€81169
656162
€10169
€62169
08916.
916869
IH1€01LLe
G/2c08¢
692169
YASANYA

¢.6069
068561
286069
186069
0cc96.
009661
o 1€6L
126069
712961
756069
9¢6.6.
9gci6L

000169
8/./86.
0c1s6.
€0€26.
12c96.
651661
6./86.

2cc96.

6€2569
091661

303Id
3a
‘ON

aA[eA ap ainjuied ep sjquiesug
Inajow ap ainjuleb ep sjquesu]
Inajeingied ap UoIsIADI ap 1Y

oeel

6cel
6911
8clhi
yx4n"
9t

vvell

Vel
6LEL
00FL
G601
0601
0401
6501
8G01I
12°(0]"
(Se{o)8
(0 40]8

9e01
6201
20l
V9201
92¢01
ve0l
VvESoL
€201
¢c0l
10}
€101
clol
G00t

/86
G.6
896
196
G96
796
Lv6

€6

626
V816

43y
aa
‘ON

4

(4nainqIno ap aInuBAN09) BpIA-aubI
laloueleg ap ainjeiaAno) ‘sIA
weawaddeyodg,p ainjulen

adednog ‘sugyouelg,p juior

(8311EA) J17-11ANOD Bp BPIND
abewn|e,p aibnog ‘auiog
apinbr-onsep

a|iny,p abessidway

ap abner 10 aqn| sap ajquiasul]
alioyouele p ‘enbuo] juiop

aInjuo

zasinpuo)-neadeyn

Jalouereg ap ainjesaAnod ‘sip
abejgen-sieuteH

uoubid-assalA

(8)INH-111ANOD ap adwioyd) ‘SIA

3 ud anbeg

uoingiisiqg op 8ssalA

14-8yelby

wswoaoe|dw3 ap 9)jidnoy)

ajeiby

abeuiqoqay ap INa10|\ ‘SIA
JNauJBANOL) Np 8xe,p Ior
Inajeingien-ainjules) ap ie|d
apuewwo) ap uoddng ‘esiolosug
apuewwo) ap uoddng ‘esiolaiiug
(1nejeinque)) noiog

abewn|e,p aibnog ap apno?d)
uol||ided / Jauels ap ai1qly ap abais
uoljided / JepeiS op 81quy op abls
(ebnoy)(esud

8p ain|nNgny) O-JUIOL 8p Neauuy
Inaye|nbay np a|joAIUB
Inajenboy ap 2.1qiy ‘eyoeny
(oub68u) nehn| ap ebeilag ap epug
aJiole ug-le|ld

Inaje|nbay ap JainaT ap SIA
Inaje|nbay np s|jaAlue ‘9|Inog
Inaye|nbay np ajj@Alue ‘ajjinog
(4neyeinboy) sIA

a|iny,p abessidway ap agny

a|iny,p abess|d

-way ap aqny ‘e)yayouels,p Iop
a|iny,p abessiidway ap abnep
zasinpuo)-abeleiqug

neAnp

Inallewsg-alinpuo)

Inaye|nbay ap JaineT ap nolog
Inayenboy

Inajeusayy

Iy-uoinog ap juededssaq

IIy-a41j14 ap juedeoap ap ayonoue)
asud ap apno)

Inajeingien-le|d
(no1eure/ainpannod) asiid
Inayeinbay ap Jaine ap 9jjlepuoy
9ouass e adwod

(9ousss3 e adwod) SIA

NOILdIHOS3a

8017261
L2169
046069
896069
98¢c6.
S088E6Y
901001}

209661
1€0169
982169
€8¢169
068469
vevl6.
801969
802961
82¢€069
086069
YSv.6.
656069
010169
089161
¥.506.
¥€2069
005169
G1cl69
856069
$8€599
866069
€18669

168169
Sv0169
062869
80169
Y¥¥06.
L1€069
€65069
869961
801169
20169

ce0169
9€0169
20269
0€996.
175969
620169
G.E.6L
851969
269061
G0lc6L
098862
21696.
€0616.
069
969808
60v.6.

303Id
aa
"ON

816
v16
€88
898
G98
168
0S8

L8
[474°]
c08
108
861
681
€82
062
(474
872
6c.

€0L
169
169
c/l9
V899
899
59
G€9
VEE9
€9

Z19
919

V2SS

434
aa
"ON

S9-0710 3dAL 34 'ON ‘228Sv¥ 313AOIN 3A 'ON - .NOLLVHLS B SHOIHE., HNILOW

0892096 3T4AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNJ1LOVHL



INalo\ 8p ainjules) e| ap nar
abewn|e,p aibnog

(o10ubey op aintewly) SIA
ojoubely ap ainfewy

JUBJOA @p N0J0]

(ebeuiqogay ep Jnaslewaq) SIA
abeuiqogay ap Jnasewaq

(v'xve

-01) aipullA9 ap ins1osioid ‘SIA
(99x02

-b/1) 81pullAD 8p Inajoslold ‘SIA

(2 "1A0) aipulAD op Insjosiold

(1 "1AD) @1pulAD op najosjoid
(esud

ap 9pnod ne jueabo| Inaje|iiuaA) SIA
SU8IYNOS 8p Janiog ‘H SIA
alIBIYNOS ap Janiog

a|iny,p ebner ap aqn| ap SIA
Inaye|nbay ap JaineT ‘a|lepuoy
abelayoen-s|jopuoy
abejayoen-9||opuoy

(eddojonus,p apug) SIA
Buisen-dwe|n

a|InH-IN8108]10D

plejjiusy-11019.y

eingien-ani4

(suIgog Bp BABA) SIA

Inaje|nbay ap JaineT np s|quiasug
Inajeingsen np uoddng
InaujaAnon-asse|

Inaye|nbay ap assaliA ap 8jjlepuoy
Inae|nbay ‘essalpn

Inojal 8] zanysqQO-Hossay
zanJsqQ-ual

aouessind ap apuBWIWO)-USIT
(ung)

-noD aunony) 169Y-Uossay nusey
(ebuelQ) Inajenboy ‘uossey
(e49111y 1EId) SIA

abe|boy ap Jaouejeg

j01u09) ap uoddng ‘sIp

aouass3 ‘neAnp

(dvA3) Inerosuuo)-nednp

(811ny,]) 4n8yosuU0D-neAn|

(dvA3) Inerosuuo)-nednp

(esud ap apnon) insyosuuo)-neAn
ally & 8l}ji4 8p ainjules
29g-ainjuien

uoingusiq el ep 910
Inajeingien-oag

axe,| zanssqQO-nar

Inanoj4 np ainjulen)

20U8ss9,p agnL

Inajeingie) ap Jnanoj4 ap ‘su3g
aoues

-sind 8p apuBWWOD 8p aXy-nar
zer) sep apuewwo) ap adednog
Inajeingien

NOILdIHOS3a

¢10v69
ISE6L
190169
169662
650169
€2€069
G656V

€00169

801169
258962
GG886.

069061
G00169
GG666.
028469
1G9¢6.
LLev6L
01¥569
629¢6.
20169
68€16.
256069
999669
81,069
968861
G1686.
9¢01v8
cl.66.
8€EE6.
cli66L
622961
8E2¢569

610169
12686.
028469
€80069
801169
99/16L
I 1Gv8
2€5996.
851661
G8696.
100169
G66069
626069
92¢.669
82c96.
766069
6¢.669
2,669

S08661
€66069
12296.

303Id
aa
"ON

8G¢E
AR
1%
€ee
cee
0LE
60€

v.0€

20€
v90€
90€

VS0€
G0¢
¥0€
/8¢

434
aa
"ON

(44

Inayeingien ep nap
[GHETLIS)

"a-D) (epnuiy 8ineH) ausjoln
(enepo1n

"5 0) (epnuyy 8ineH) ausoIn
(emelo19 *@'D) piepuelg ‘an8|dIn
(enepID 'H'0) plepueis ‘OudIIH
Japels e adednog

a|Inbiy ap adednog

Inajo|4 ap algjuley) ap axy

SPIA & 8SS8UA 8p nop

Zer) sep apurwWOo) ap ade

-dnog ap abejuo|y op swas e SIA
(199umA|4) Joysem

(usalog Buneioy) maiog
Bunejoy-ussiog

(ployiue ©xeI]) MBIog
(inareunquen) pnis

UOISSIWPE,p 8pN0Y 8p aiNjuier)
UOISSIWPE,p 8pN0D 8P ainjuier)
UoISSIWPE,p 8pN0Y 8p ainjuier)
asud ap apno)

uno) 20|g

awe) ap abeualbu]

adednog e J10ssnod

adednos e apiny

swaddeyog,p

adednog ap possay

uoissiwpe,p adednog ap possay
uoissiwpe,p adednog
wewaddeyos,p adednog

allelg ep SIA

d||slg | 8p 8|quussuy

uoisld ep axy

uoisid ap exe,| ap nolisp

S0 .020°0 ‘Uoisld ep syuswbeg ‘nep
'PIS ‘uoisid op swewbag sep nap
S0 ,020°0 ‘uoIsld np sjquiasug
pJepueig ‘uoisid Np ajquiasug
JUBIOA 8P 91D

ojoubep Juejon

sweg e oeg ap abeuoy ap SIA
(O.Ld 9100) sugyouesR,p enbeg
uinbaigain

a|iny,p abuepiA ep uoyonog
aipullAD ep 181 8p SIA
Inajow-1aue) np ainjuiern)
pJepiuay op aqnL

(pleiual op 99|quiassy) SIA
pJejiiual ap ainjuies

plejjiual ap a9|quiassy

alpullAD ap 819 | 8p ainjuier)

(2 1AD) @1pujhg ap @19 L

(1 1K) 21pullh ep e10 L
Inajol-abuepiA ap Jaue)

(o1eubepy 100) susyouelg,p enbeg
(o1oubepy 2100) aipullkg ep s|jinoQ
aipullAD np sjquiasug

NOILdIHOS3d

068261
€€.669

1S¥669
129¢v8
96¢c6.
€2/669
Olvi6L
816769
12,669

812069
950169
Gc869
6EVV6Y
918669
1S6069
676069
056069
€2166.
I¥2S69
¢.1869
GGGc6.
12/6069
986661

698769
G98¥69
96G€6.
1GG€6.
9.6069
602961
185969
G/6069
€,0c6.
920961
€96€6.
096€62
$869¢¢c
€G60169
996769
/8€56.
182961
9v6069
886€6.
122¢/69
¥81c6.
801169
2€6069
G81¢c6.
,66£69
68066.
880661
20€96.
$98016€
€961
¥9G€6.

303Id
3a
‘ON

43y
aa
‘ON

S9-0710 3dAL 34 'ON ‘228SP¥ 313AOIN 3A 'ON - .NOLLVHLS B SHDIHE. HNILOW

089209°16 3T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



(X4

S9-0v710 3dAL 34 'ON ‘228SY¥ 373AOIN 3A 'ON - .NOLLVHLS ® SHDIHE. HNILOW
089209°v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31OVHL



0c

1 96
90€ 2 v8L6

w
WQQSL ’m

> 1501 [015

%69

60€

- 6LLL

592

9le

S9-0710 3dAL 34 'ON ‘228SP¥ 313AOIN 3A 'ON - .NOLLVHLS B SHOIHE., HNILOW
0892096 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



6l

] o 0) \
e] aQQ ‘\"\‘g
S~ 0\“9 9/
Q O 116
o '] o
O
o JO
0 IS
[s] © vk
aua 0¢c9
lIﬂﬂ
SOL
] L]
— ee Lk
OQL 77—
T foau i T 6 3
B /\_/-\ o s| €9k
Lz Mgw & 9
%69“ [ser]

13S L3MSVYO IATVA S601
©
o

D)
\)
ccok

0c ®©
u ©

©

(@K7]

169

[ 138V1SNOISSING 9€0} |

a981

13S 13MSVYO INIONT 85€

i

2oL

© gl § 86 “ 1L
2.9 =
© vrell ® VEEY
© €2t o5 B ofe9l R
oSt — S0
o of (] © 0)
voLe OO ez
aglle YIS v
9/2 © 9 0
. (eI
&7 w) VIS » )
> T €25 :
= 0} © €1 2 g 198 /22
LM INVHYIAO0 HOLHNEHVO L2t VNNV HIVd3H 0get [3NIONT INIW3OVTIdId 626k | [ TVNNVIN SHOLVHIO 850+ | | 300719 1HOHS 8%

S9-0v710 3dAL 34 'ON ‘228SY¥ 373AOIN 3A 'ON - .NOLLVHLS ® SHDIHE. HNILOW
089209°v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31OVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod | - - ‘N-"3,p 9onod us sadu
-uop uos juesodwod ap suoisuswip s8] s8N0l :JNOHVINIH

(leany zo o1] 70¢°

ap aqny) naud ap 9BYOUEIY,p JuloP
aJale auel e op sjquiasug

aJgule Jle e aiquiey)

aJalIe naud

naissa,| ap neadey)

(uawi

-9|Nas aInaliglue anoJ) aplqg e Jaljed
(lJuswa|nas ainalglue 8NnoJ) JNassIeIL)
Inaugiue naud

aJnalglue Jle B aiquey)

ainalgiue ajue| B| ap a|qwasul
aAeA B| ap ainingny

naud np aAjeA e| ap uoyonde)

NOILdIHOS3d

(sredueiq/sre|buy)
abueyoay ap s899ld Sap |anue|y
(sredueiq/sre|buy)
Inajelado,| ap |anuey

‘a'n peid-asodai,p uissSnoH
‘6’0 paid-asodal,p uissnon
UOI1BALISP BlUBWOd[R29(]
9SNapuo} ap dluBWOoI[BI9(J
aluewooledsd

uoI108JIp 8p BlUBWOI[R29(
81041N02 Bp BlUBWOI[BI9([J

NOILdIHOS3a

cl

15%%44"
€19X80190}
resis
Xc80ccl

82 X.LS.¥01

HO¥06

H8.¢
X0€2901
HYEI8
€19X9€/8V |
6€199
c6169

3031d
aa
‘ON

¥2810¥08S

¥2.101089
8¢¥X 18600
82¢7X9¢cE6 |
09699 1
€960}
€6599¢
Gcs6eY
vegiey

3031d
aa
‘ON

f—\

L

—ANMT OO~ [sele)]

43y
‘ON

8l

Xo)-| TLET|9aym

089209°v¥6 314AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN3LOVHL

SN3INd ® S3INOH
asnap
-uo} ap Juswsssiliane 9!UEUJOO|EOQC| 2068/ 1 LI
alIe1IBq 8P SIUBWOD[BIS] 60./8tY (o]
NE
-1eq ap Juswassiliane G!UEu.lO()lEO@G ,1S6V1 6
luswiassiliane 9!UEUJOO|EO§C| [elerASi N4 8
aluewod|eods 108G8€08S VA
G!OJJHOO B!UEUJOC)lEO@G G8/861 9
INajow np sluewosessg 1660%Y g
luswassiliane G!UEUJOC)lEO@G 899Il 1Yy 174
alle, ep alueWOoo[RISq zzlivy £
10de0 Np BIUBWODEIQ £81ErY L
NOILdIHdOS3a 303ld 434
3da 3da
‘ON ‘ON
74 8l
L 9
L
e '-I
\ s
|\ T
/ |
or ©
8
yA
S3IINVINOD1VO3d



Ll

"ww ‘gz = 8onod | - - "nN-"3,p 8onod ue sesgu oun g-91/G ulaiy noJo3 00S008€L PAS

-uop oS juesodwod ap suoisuswIp s9| s8N0l JNOHVINIY 81-91/S uswa|neds e uojnog 28811 12
abals np apaAn) 116961 (0]

¥/€ X oun g|-91/G uojnog L/8LLL 8

abais np uoissaidwod ap HoSsay X181¥21 /

"Bl 21 X 8/€-2 X 2E/E| 9||9puoy clL8EeeLBL 4% oun 9}-8/€ Wesul 08Ae H ulel} NoJo3 009008€L 9
¥/€ X 91-8/¢€ uojnog 2L909.Lv.L 1914 o|le | 8p 8|quissus,| 8p saydeny G/90¥ 1} €
uoissaldwod ap Hossey 00286} (87 1ond ep poddng 99108} 4
uopingy 199/61 oY abaig 9v9¢ect L

NOILdIHOS3ad 303ld 434 NOILdIHOS3d 303ld 434

3a 3da aa 3a

‘'ON ‘'ON ‘ON ‘ON

€ 1SS°9 Xxel-less

393IS NA IT9NISN3
089209°v16 3T4AO 3A OHIANNN - - HN3LOVHL



91

"ww t'Gg = 8dnod | - - 'N-"3,p 8anod us sssu 91/g enpusj a||idnon 802v61 06
-Uop Juos juesodwod dp SUOISUBWIP SB| SAIN0L :FNOUVINIYH 8llepuoy Z1616161 68
anuselal ap LOSseY 0LL0LY 88

91/. 8npusy 8|jdnoy 60261 /8

uolsio] 8p Hossey ¥1€961 ot

abens| op piodoey ¥92S61 86 JaIne| np egjpuued dgublod  1Z¥X26Y96 Yl
/€ X 91-8/€ SIA 219000} 16 'O ebens| ep aiqie| op B|qwasul 968921 e
abens| op piodoey L0vE0Y 16 aiqie,| 8p s|quiesul 12022 4
NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 434 NOLLdIHOS3aa 3031d 434

Ia 3a 3a 3a

'ON 'ON 'ON 'ON

3ISN3ANOL V1 3A IOVAIT
0892096 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod | - - 'nN-"3,p 8onod us sedu
-uop juos juesodwod ap suoiIsuswWIp s8] S8IN0L :JNOHVINIY

asnapuo] Jeoe|dway

(1njour sed au ajjopuo.

/uojnog ‘ewe] 18 8||opuoI/noidg/anod
- Juawanas Jaljed 19 ‘eqle ajquiasua
21110q INjoU|) ULpUBW Np d|quiasug
obene| ap piodoey

SIA

S 18D ¢/1-¢ X 91-8/¢ uojnog
¥2-91/, uojnog

allnod ap apJen

uojnog

aJa1lie uoisuadsng

uofnob e uonexi4

S '1eQ v1-91/. noiox

81-91/g noso3

18UISSN0Y)

Bl gL X v/L-1 X 2E/E 8lI8puoy
abnel ep anoy

uojnog

ab1L

¥/€ X 81-91/G uojnog

yossay

a||lepuoy

auealyn

('©'0) suedyd

(‘@) suedyn

NOILdIHOS3a

6v€E0y

c6c/81
869G Y
/26¢S1
0290V el
9€206v1.
891861
6€5961
G81G61
191661
004006€2
005006€4
/1GG/81
clocel6l
€18/ 1
90v€61
9G6G/81
8050t 1cL
G01961
G168/1
£209/81
YvEL81
avel8l

303Id
aa
‘ON

Sl

I0AUSJ 8p Bl|N0d
¥/1-2 X 91-8/€ SIA
oun 91-g/g noJog

8104n0)H

8/G X 0¢-t/I SIA

Inapus) np seiq a7

I0AUBJ Bp 8ljnod

oun 91-8/g noJog
noJo3

ulpuew ap alnod
a||epuoy

SIA

ab1|.

Jaljonog ap Ines|ieq
noiog

uolisio) ap Hossay
neadeyn

oun g1-91/G nooq
a|buid3

8/G X oun g1-91/g uojnog

"Bl gl X 9L/E} X 2gg/E} 8liepuoy

ulpueWw ‘saj|ig e Juswajnoy
swabo| ep uupuep

$9||Iq & Juswe|noy

ab1|.

awen

Jun 0g-91// 8||@pUOY/uUOINOg
‘a’D weawabo| ap uLpuey
‘5 0 wsawabo| ap uupuep
asnapuo] aQ Jeue)

NOILdIHOS3d

6.6}
9190L12L
009006€Z

€01961

62L.E1)

G9096 +

08€.6}
009089€.

€200t

Gesest

069/81}

¥86EL1

l6v €L
8cvX.,Gc/8I
XeSvolL
c0l8.Ll1
X¥0€S01
005089€L
80¢v6 |
S0S0vics
cLELELGL
XS8¥0L1

182/81

16281

1G81 01

9G2¢/81

€00€6 1

181261

99096}

€19XcE956 |

3031d
aa
‘ON

3ISN3ANOL 3A H31HVD
089209°v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31OVHL



LI~ 61 X81-4G Yoap Jamoul

3dSN3ANOL 3a H31HVO

0892096 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL

| =
——\IL¥ 1
\

M
o f—w /@




€l

‘ww ‘Gg = 9onod | - - *N-"3,p 99nod ud sagu
-uop juos Juesodwod ap SuoIsUBWIP S8| S8IN0L :JNOHVINIY

neadey)

‘a0 oA d

50 10AId

uojnog 10Ald

‘D D uonendey

a||opuoy

yoddng

811 XGOS X G'| 8||epuoy
G 1D ¥1-91/L noso3
8|inoQ

i8S € X 1-91// uojnog
yossay

P/€ X 8L-91/G SIA

"D Mulbeiq

"0 Yulbeig

1 1-8/G N0103

a||lepuoy

uojnog

yoddng

090" X LE9'} X €6/ 8||8puoy
jun 0g-¢/} noioy

a||epuoy

Inajosas ap 1e|d ap assalA
¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA

JUB|OA Bp UOIUBSU|

8||inoQ

JUB|OA ap Inaidepy
uonoalip ep enog

anbe|d op aiqiy

uol308JIp 8p BIqIY

jun yg-g/g noJog

8/€ 8llepuoy

9||opuoy

ade) ajpuids

G/-v0EG1# oyelbep nesuuy
"er 9} X 8/G-1 X gg/Ge allepuoy
G/-70€G1.U di|o 8||opuoy
"‘a’D ayoolq e| ep s|quiasul]
‘6’0 9Yd0.g | ap a|quiasug
Alquiawisy juene axy
UON03IP 8P JUB|OA

NOILdIHOS3a

c96vvi
cl8lvYy
€L81vY
/898
/889¢t
HOZEL
/61961
291661
00£006€Z
LELV61
8%.0201L
618661
¢1G000L1
G889¢EY
¥889¢t
000}26€L
8v.v61
Lv.¥61
9cl61
/96881
0080¥6EL
cl8e8l161
0LL0vv
¢19000Z1
699XcS8v v
G861
YAZNAS 4
821X9.966}
6c.v61
G8L0%Y
009015€.
00907001}
X6v.Licl
L99X9v6781
6¢0000¢
X8v.Llcl
H99¢9
¥/.89¢¥y
€/89¢V
0489¢v
659X 168V 1¥

3031d
aa
‘ON

el
98
a8
a8
18
08
0.
69
89
29
99
¥9
€9
29
19

NOILO34HIA V1 3a IT9INISN3
089209°v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31OVHL



cl

-Bupiesls

LEHLL X8}

NOILO34HIA V1 3a IT9INISNT

0892096 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL

7

N



L

‘juessind snid unajow un Jed ajapo|\ 99 Jeoe|dwal ap 8|qndaosns
19 uoneis g sbbBug ‘sesnwi oyoeded ap 18 uOnEdlge) 8P SUOSIE) SBP IN0d "8JiNg,| B JNSjoW un,p SUOeLeA 18 (apnuie ‘eyupiuny
‘ainjelsodwa)) uopes||iINp SejuBIquIe SUOIHPUOD ‘Uoies]|iinp salwl| ‘(-010 ‘@ouassa e adwod ‘Inajeingied ‘JUuswassIpIod) ‘UoISSIwpe
‘quawaddeyos ‘e e al}|l}) S8410SS822E :(SAIFBHWI| UOU 8)SI|) anb s|8} ‘sinajoey ap aiquiou puelb un Jed anbijdxa,s 8ouaiayip ana) *(«dls
Ins» 8]1994 no axdu souessind) aJ91nd1ed sulydew aun JNs 9juow 1sd |1,nb s10} sun anbuosy) souessind es sed addojoAgp au 9ouassd
e Jnajow 9| anb jnad as |1 ‘sjuswadinbg sap JusWaUU0[1OUo) Ne so|gedljdde XnejuawauuoliAuS Sawd|qold ap 81quiou Np 18 SOsI|iiN JUOS
sinajow sou sa||anbsa| Jns saujyoew ap a1alleA apuelb e| ap nus} 81dwo) "dJine,| B JNSJOW UN,p SUOIIBLBA Sap 18 JUSWAaUUOI}OUOo) 8p
SUOIJIPUOD SBP 8sNed e Juawwelou ajgre} snid 819 1nad Jnajow np 8||9aJ 81niq asuessind e "uIW/1Q09E dp 8seq | Ins aouessind ap
$9]199 18 UIW/11090E 9P 8SE] B| INS S89|NJJeD JUos 9|dNod ap sinajeA sa7 *(50-200g UOISINGI) G66 LI JYS Uojas saabiliod 18 sanuslqo
919 Juo sanbuosay} seouewlopad s9| 18 (sieaulbug aAjowolny Jo A19100S) JyS Bl op (sinsjow suiad sap 91dnod np 18 aouessind g
ap [NoJed ap ainpadoid) Q6 LM 9POD NE JUBWBWIOUO0D d9nbipul }s8 80UBssa e Jnajow ap d|9polN anbeyd inod ainig souessind e

Anajow np anblogy} aouessind | JUBUIAOUOD SUOIIBWOU|

£2/8-6€2-008-| Uonens g sbbug
:SNOSSaP-10 9IoWINUY

inajow ep jueolge} 8410 Jnod 8lql suoyds|el 8p oJownu 8
Zowe|oa. Unajow ap abueyos. ap 1o 80IAI8S 8p s8osld sap INod

‘wWw ‘Gz = 8onod | - - 'nN-"3,p 9onod us sasu
-uop juos Juesodwod ap suoisUsSWIP S8 S8IN0L :JNOHVINIH

anbeg S6v.81 16
L X 91-8/€ SIA 9190004} 06
Swag/m | X oun gL-91/G uojnog L.8LLL /.8
G e G/°€ X 0g-91}// uojnog LE6ELL g8
L X 91-8/€ SIA 029090} 78
/€ X 81-91/G SIA 906¢€8 6.
‘adeqnL 685091 L.
D0 eqnL GG66S | 0L
XNnaloua|is sp alnjuien 16ES9 | 69
SuQg9p 8p Ina8jdsjieq L10¥EY 29
oun 0zg-v/1 noio3y 00¥018€L 14
91/. 8llepuoy 0040+00} 44
0G2 X Al 2e/S1 X ao 2/1-1 allepuoy X.619¢} (874
neAn) ep abellas ap splg X/8Yv€21 /8
se|[eoulg - ased ep nap 08LLEL 6¢
92U8sSs9,p dNpuUo) GELLOY 8¢
SIA 8GE9lv le
zeb sep spuewwo)  8ZYXELV IS 0z
neadeyo v120eY 8l
0°€ ©ouUesss,p JIoNI8SaY 0808¢Y Gl
alinod 16050V cl
anbouos|e abeAeiquy 80000% LE
Inajow np 81041n02 8pInb B| ap 8|quiasu] 02EY61 6
XNaloud|IS gclerl c
(unajol\ o s|eloq se zakop)
(€098¥¥) SO-07 10-LL8SY
alopowl ap ‘'ON-S%g Inalop - == L
NOILdIHOS3Aa 303ld d3d
ad ad
‘'ON 'ON

089209°v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31OVHL

dN3LON



1]8

6€ |Aog-sq xe1-aulbue

S3TTAONILI-VHVd
41Lv1I71NJVv4d LN3INdINO3

/

6¢

.8

dN3LON
0892096 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



‘Ww ‘Gz = 9onod | - - 'nN-"3,p 9onod us sasu
-uop oS Juesodwod ap suoisuswIp sa| s8N0l JNOHVINIY

alinod

a|jopuoy

SIA

yoddng

apJen

8||apuoy

uossay

Inapusi-1oieb np ainod

99SJaAUBI Bepad

1UBAR,| SI9A 8[epad

8I9IS1010 8P UOINOg 8| ZEPUBWIWOD
uojAu us Juswajnoy

alepad ap

apuBWWOD 8p Ajquiawisy Jnaingind
poY 818ISI010 B| Zapuewwo)
8J9IS|0.0 B| ZOpUBWWOD-Uo|nog
919181010 8P NOLIBA 8] ZOPUBWIWIOD
yoddng

a|jopuoy

ual| ap abeAelquia,p uonelol-NuUY

L X 91-8/€ SIA

apJen

Jaloueeq ap [0S Ne apuBwWWOD
abeAeique,p uai

a||opuoy

NOILdIHOS3a

/8¢/0¥
196881
clS06v.L1
Y9510
61€€01
010ctc6l
/81€01
LE1961
8¢vX10€L61
€9¢lcy
8evXIv1961
X€8L0CL

086001
265661
69861
898/61
198761
X8v.Licl
¥08S6 1
9190004}
81EV61
L1EV61L
€cer6l
olceelel

3031d
aa
‘ON

/81

43y
aa
‘ON

9S10}2J1Ud,p JI0}RLY
uojnog

urew e ulaly ap aaubiod

axy

apJen

ulew e uia.4

noJo3

alepad ap a|bul} apuBWIWOD 8(J
Hossay

anpus} ajidnow)

¥/€ X 8/} uid

Hossay

Z/L X 8L-9L/G SINA

¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA

81-91/G noioy

eb1]

G2’ X oun g1-91/g uojnog
91dnoo 8p 81011N0D

G '1eD 81-91/G uojnog

axy

a[eplozadel; ainjuie)
Inapusi-ioien

91-8/¢ noio3

Inapusi-1oeb np alnod

uojnog

aepad e| ap 8inuaAno)
Juswauuonels ap uiely np abi]
3 ue anbeg

uiaiy np abi|

Hossay

Hossay

"Bl 91 X 91/€} X 2E/E L ollopuoy
310

(‘uoissiwsues

op abejqussse e| J10A) (02 1921)
199 biown ‘uoissiwsues

NOILdIHOS3d

089209°v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31OVHL

lZev6l 981
2e90klg. S8l
199X6EY96L V8l
180/l €81
oSYELy  OLL
1G250v /91
volezy 991
vEOLOY €91
X60.G0L 191
¥8v69L 09t
2Iv0209.  6GL
Hl6v €Sl
80S06v.L €Vl
21S000LL  S2l
00S006€.  9t1
gviSly 66
02S09.v. 26
6L90vy 08
0vS06YY. €L
S98/6L 9
6960€L 95
ozev6l 25
009006€. 1§
L2e¥6l 0§
v190LI2. 6
Hesss b
ogvsey e
1000002} €€
908€0Y 62
6.966L 92
8L9Ely LI
9lElEL6L  GI
XE8SEZ) z
-——- I
3031d d3d
3a  3a

‘ON 'ON
IN3IN3INIVHLINT



9vM Xel-eAlp

2i 6¢ |epe

o

LIN3IWINIVHLNS

v

7

N

0892096 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod | - - *nN-"3,p 9onod us sagu
-uop uos Juesodwod ap suoIsuUsBWIpP s8] S8IN0L :JNOHVINIY

‘5’0 neadeyd ap ul0)
‘a D neadeyod ap ui0)
"g-O @4qiinb3

'D"0 alqinb3

('50) wesd|

8/€ X 02-¥/1 SIA

11eq ap uosrebied ap aslid
oun g1-91/g nolog
asi01aug

uojnog

uolnoy) aq ayoeny

9091d X NBa2IOW UISSNO0D
obiL

¥/€ X oun g|-91/G uojnog
D0 8|IusA

‘a0 slnusA

pJog ap nesjqel Np neasuued
a1 8p esld

81-91/G noio3

(‘@) wesu]

¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA

¥/1-1 X 81-91/G uojnog
pJoq ep nes|qeL

8||inog

sisseyo

uonoallp 8j|inog

SIA

Juswas|o}aus,p 8991d
poddns np uainos

2/ X /L SIA

2|gnsSNquWiod ap aljous
Inajoapeq

poddng ap 10A1d 8p j0de)
uonesijeue)

asse} np poddng

0G2°0 X OL# SIA

2/L X81-91/G SIA
abejene,q aileg

81-91/G noso3

oy

/€ X 81-91/G SIA

Inajow ap snenbe|d

aro sajnueT

ElIIR19)

D0 s9|husT

10de)n

anbiddy

NOILdIHOS3a

82¢¥X8G¢clcy
8cvX.SGclay
€L91vv
v.91v¥y
90vSct
9010094 |
¥0.LE0Y
0050€6€L
62 190¥
6€596 1
191661
G696 1
291601
c1S09.v.
8cvXLcllvy
8evX9cLIvy
8991¢EY
82¥X9G51 0¥
00S006€2
L0vSey
¢1S000Z1
02S0esv.
658901
8¢vXc0lE6|
€905 1
/ccS61
9./200%
¥0€96 1
9¢8961
[4%444%
8cvX62cE6 |
GEG66 1
1512144
LIV661

82 Xv2ce6!
8GE91Y
805061.1
08ccly
005089¢.
8cvX8.8V ¥
C1G090L1
€Gelvy
66S9XV6Y Icv
8evXIcLivy
669XE6Y IV
14242195494
8¢vX.Lc6vey

3031d
aa
‘ON

81€
L1€
S1e
143
16¢
8¢
VAN
9€¢
Ggee
€e¢
8¢¢
8l¢
Lle
€le
€0¢
c0¢c
96}
S61
v61
161
68}
€81
(4218
181
08}
Ll
91
SLt
q9l
a9l
191
asl
1S1
oS}
8cl
oct

89

8G

SILNIFONI/SISSYHO
089209°v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31OVHL



LITEL 1D 11 d3dd XIL X93-sisseyd

S3LNITONI/SISSYHO
0892096 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



‘Ww $‘Gg = 9onod | - - 'n-"3,p 8onod us sesu
-uop uos juesodwod ap suoisuswWIp S9| S8IN0J :JNOHVINIY

asloAu| Unaydnuiaiu| 89G/0V elo]}

9% sleuley ¥SP¥Or 201

"Bl 91 X 8// X 2€/6 8|lepuoy 91716061 00}

¥/€ X 02-¥/L SIA 2170291 66

ayoeny 022061 16

aInusAno) S6E5eY 06

©1NnJ8s UoIsiIOo] e|noduJe g|quiasua 8||iInog tAZATAN 6/
abewniie,p sa|qeo sap sleuleH 9/2v61 L.

¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA 2150901 GS

OLd “neydnusiy jorelel A1 0S

puoJ aJreloy Jnaydwon €910V 14

aploud|oS L0261 (974

auloq 8p ainpaAnoY €9G1€1 zv

g/L X 02-¥/L SIA 80v02LL1 8%

uoneAs|e,a/piog aQ nesjqeL sleuleH ¥0110% ot
saJeyd sep Inajdnuieiul AV 145

auleyo/910 ve6L LY €e

abewnje p ineoeon 05€€61 o¢

Inadnusiu ShSLoY 62

llou -, | g op "Bl 9 9p assew ap 9|qe) L6VSY L 82
oun 0g-p/1 hoiog 00v015eL 12

a|qisng 8S1G.1 9z

abnou - "od 91 8p |} un oBAE "Bl 9 Bp BlIBNE] Bp B|qeD 568211 se
alaneq ap 9|qen £5200% ve

9S1 |.N 8nodwy resiy 22

seJeud S9p 1UBIN0ID 8p SSS!Jd S9p sleuleH 2Sc00v [
9ssalid abe||Inoian ap Jnajdniiaiul 8€19/1 9l
alleneq ap oeqg 1617981 8

/€ X oun Og-t/| uojnog Z1v09.L1. 2

aueneqg S9vE9L b

NOILdIHOS3a 3031d d3d

Ia 3a

'ON 'ON

3NO0IYLO313
089209°v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31OVHL



uondo,| sainay,p
JNa}eoipul,| 99AY

6G

“eol

| BJI0JNXD AZ | DBAY

uondo

$SLLL

3NOIYLO313

7

N

0892096 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



(4LOD Y4'1dNODDV)
"39V19YD NA INFIWINNOILDNOA NOd ANALOANNOD T NALDANNOD

LV +S+9g | IOVEIVAEA

STewIR[] PI0q op NBA[qE],

37Y3UNSSY ¥NOd 3DV1d N3 STeWIRH SISy v+ JHOUYN
SIT19INONY S3SINTY 3913 LNIAIOA SITT3 — o s FoVWNTIV
SYNILOINNOD ‘T13A0W NA NIILIALNIT HNOd — WEE T o
S3IATING 313 INO S3F10SI (@) VFoTW [ L33y
—O— SIDNId SFTIS INDYYNIY . s
SITEINOWV-NON $3370SI SIDNId © ,SLv4,  1INDYID | NOLLISOd
SY4NILDOINNOD
. 0 g IOVINNTIV.A YHNIFLOVINOD
—
SFAUVHd

YION Nag 1

(IHONVHEIA ¥NIALYINDTY) W/L 009€ @ "NIN VO SLTOA 82 |

HONVIO

HYOLVLS

A9N0"
¥NALVINDIY O

(adinb3 15)
3dION310S 30N3ss3.a

(W/L 009€ ® 9D dY 91-6) IDUVHO X, _1384vid INvouo

30 IWILSAS NA LNIWIANIY |

(4ILV1INDVH)
21101NXd |
EQNESSE‘G N /
UION g |3UnANod T
JHIVHOH
AION O HN3ILdINOD n1d
(3YANIMAID 378N0A ¥ SHNILOW (41LV.L1NOV4)
S314NS S31DNOE 2)
3I9vINNTIv.a
oy o [
30 3WNLH3IANO ps
77777777777777777777 ANEALOANNOD |
SISSPUD z
| g
HNILOINNOD LNVLINOHIO-1HNOD | E
O | g
|
[ AR N S N I |
MNILOANNOD |
NOILONOI |

(4.LOD ¥4 1dNODDV)
ANILANYUILNI
30304 3a 3sid

AION

aj v

o 4 4

H] 4] 3

(2dN220 NON) MION [S
393IS NA UNILdNYYILNI

Y
N

MION T

|
|
|
SHIATH SNVASVd !
J1NNY3d SHIAIY }

|

|

|

- - —=--= B !

| (3LnvH 3Wva3d) N O I

| FOVAVHENT / NIFHS | aonod  d g
—0 | 04—

SRID U . !

4ON0U

T TN HY (3305v930)
[ 1 AFAIVIAU) T
| S L 308904 33 3Siud

HHONVTE THONVIE
—

INOIYLDOIT]
IOVAVHANG

| (41LY11N0V4)
| 31gisnd IHIINIHIAJNY
4nn0d

49N0d

7777777 !
HN3ddvINIa 3dIONITOS

Jl4311vd

oIihiQ

4-CIHOS

VINIHOS

089209°v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31OVHL



gt e e e SHYAS. 30 NILLIHLNG
O, ALLNYHYD
gy NOISSINSNVELL 30 STIVL30 S31 ZIAOA
S, HOLOW 3 STIV13 S ZIAOA
T, S2INYNOOTYO3a
S, S ——
S, SNEANOL Y 30 T5VAS
G | e e e e e SN3ANOL 30 HALHYD
S, NOLLOTHIG Y1 30 T1ENSNS
T, HN3LON
g e e e INSWINIVHLN3
bbb e e e S3LNIZONT/SISSYHO
S, I
e YNIHOS

S3d3I1VIN 3ad 319V1L

9991d e| 8p uonduose .
9031d ©| 8p 0JoWNN .
«0¢8209°vv6,, - 3 13AON NA OHIAINNN .

||HnHJ.OVHJ.u - Jinpoid ®
:SJUBAINS sluswaublasual s8| sinolnoy zauuop ‘ebueyoal ap sadsld sep zepuewwod SNOA anbsioT

-oBols 8] sSnossap ‘a|ie,| NS BISANOJ} 8S }INpoid NP 8jopoW 8p 0JsWNU 7
Jal|noied 8j9pow ap 0Jawnu un e Jnajoel) enbey)

‘uoneoiuapl,| Jayjoe; Jnod apuelb
sn|d 1se 8aJ4juoW BLIBSSIA B “INajoel) 8J10A ap abejuowsp nojle abejuow 8| suep apinb un swwod
|[enuew 89 sed zas||In,N "918yde zaAe SnoA anb ajopow 9| Juawaloexs Jajuasaidal sed juaanad au
suoinjelisn|I se -abueyoal ap sed91d S9| JopuBWWOD 8P UI0Sa( B 3||19/|I puenb Jnajoell np S8ayd
-e1op op so9291d sep uoneoIIudpI,P SUsAow S8| D9AB JUBID 9| JIUINO} Jnod SUISSapP 919 B |anuew 89

TANNVIN 3O H3SI11LN LNJININOD



"N'3 xne swudw|
dvel'vico

281 0¥08G

gde¢ 9SIN oliejuQ ‘ojuolo] ‘-ouj ‘epeue) sieag

Inajow ap Juedliqe} o] Jed SWINSe Sy

‘unpoad np aiueseb e| eid|nuue joueyld.p % 0L ap snjd JueuajUOI d2U3SSI, P UONESI|IN]]
‘llasedde 199 2aAe (0L3) |[oueyld.p % 0L e.nbsn[ Jueusajuod asuassa,| ap Jasi|iin zaanod SNOA

3ASNO013d 3d HN3ILOVHL
JNOILYINOLNY

(‘Od ¥S) ND €1 3@ ASNIANOL
3NOIYLO3 13 IDOVHHVINIQ
,N\'D 092

.NUWS1iHd)

juswadinbd

192 J9si|in.p
JUBAR 9)1UNJJS 3P
s9|bas sa| sayno)
19 1ojdwa,p apow
9| ZaAINS 10 zasIT
:aquenoduwi

0892096
373a0N
30 OHIWNN

IDNVHO3H
3d S3031d
S3a TaNNVIN

SIS




